FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP **RESOLUTION NO. 18-76**

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF \$6,249.45 TO RUMPKE FOR TRASH REMOVAL SERVICES PROVIDED FOR FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 2018 CLEAN-UP DAY.

WHEREAS: Payment is due to Rumpke for trash removal services provided for the annual Fairfield Township 2018 Clean-up Day; and

WHEREAS: This payment will be taken out of Fund No.1000-120-599-1029;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- **SECTION 1:** The Board hereby authorizes the payment of \$6,249.45 to Rumpke for trash removal services provided for the Fairfield Township 2018 Clean-up Day as described in Attachment "A".
- SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- **SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: May 9, 2018

Board of Trustees	Vote of Trustees
Susan Berding: Susan Berding	- Ops
Shannon Hartkemeyer: Jummon Huthung	(Vys)
Joe McAbee: Joe Mcale	- Ges
AUTHENTICATION	Û
This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed, and fil	ed with the Fairfield Township
Fiscal Officer this day of MCW	, 2018.
ATTEST:	
Shelly Sch	Ub
Shelly Schultz, Fairfield	Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

awrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director



Proposal

Quote #:	1
Issue Date:	April 27, 2018
Customer #:	01-104815
PO#:	N/A

EVENT: Fairfield Township Cleanup 2018

EVENT DATE: Saturday, May 5, 2018

SERVICE INFO: Fairfield Township

6048 Morris Rd. Hamilton, OH 45011 Chuck Goins 513-203-4441

cgoing@fairfleldtwp.org

BILLING INFO: Fairfield Township

6048 Morris Rd. Hamilton, OH 45011 Chuck Goins 513-203-4441

cgoing@fairfleidtwp.org

PRODUCT/SERVICE NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
Roll Off Trash Service			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
30 Yard Trash Roll Off Per Load	12	\$ 375.00	\$	4,500.00
Delivery Fee	12	\$ 100.00	\$	1,200.00
Over 4 tons per ton fee		\$ 34.00		
Ohio State HB1 fee \$1.25 per ton (1 ton minimum)		\$ 1.25		
Fuel Surcharge	1	12,21%	\$	549.45
		Roll Off Trash Total	\$	6,249.45
EVENT TOTAL			\$	6,249.45

6,249.45

DELIVERY INFO

Delivery Date:	Friday 5/4/18 - Morning after 9am
Removal Date:	Monday 5/7/18 - Morning after 9am
Service Dates:	NONE

NOTES: ** No swite	ch oute during d	olean un - delluer	** ulan lawaman & u

Quote includes delivery, removal, fuel, tax, scheduled services.

If we are unable to deliver due to restricted access or other, a charge of \$100 per occurrence will incur.

Roll Off must be on gravel or concrete, or must be placed on two 4x8 sheets of plywood supplied by the customer.

To accept this proposal, please sign & return to:

Jodi Andrews Cincinnati Sales jodi.andrews@rumpke.com 513-851-0122 ext 2748

ı	4	•	
ì	١	,	

After Hours Emergency: 513.741.5252 - ROLL OFF DISPATCH

3800 Struble Rd • Cincinnati, Ohio 45251 • Phone: 513-851-0122 ext 2748 • Fax: 513-385-9628 • www.rumpke.com